CORNHUSKER SKI CLUB Membership Form May 2020 - April 2021

(Please print) Last Name:		First:	Spouse:	
Street Address:		City:	 St	ate: Zip:
E-mail:		2 nd E-	mail:	
His Mobile Phone:	(t	nome / work #): _		
Above information could b	(h (h e published in annual Comhus □ New Member** □	sker Ski Club (CSC) [Directory for CSC membe	rs. Cneck # Cash
•	□ \$15 Single Adult (age □ \$22 Family (married co	ouple or parents wi	th dependent children)	
Dependent Children:				
RELEASE: The Cornhusker Ski Club is a year-round sports/social club providing a variety of activities for its members. Most of the activities are to varying degrees, hazardous. By making this application for I/we voluntarily assume the risks involved. By assuming all risks involved, I/we agree not to hold the Cornhusker Ski Club, its officers, or its board members liable for any accident or injury resulting from my/our participation in a club activity. After reading and understanding this form and release of liability, I hereby apply for membership in the Cornhusker Ski Club. Membership is subject to approval by officers/board members. As a condition of membership, I/we agree to abide by the Cornhusker Ski Club trip policies. If this is a family membership, both adults must sign the application unless it is a single parent family. I/we agree that above information can be included in the CSC Directory.				
Date: His	Signature:	H	Her Signature:	
I am interested in helping with:O			Other Interests:	

Do not tear off bottom. This form can be found in the latest newsletter at: http://www.cornhuskerski.org

CORNHUSKER SKI CLUB TRIP POLICIES

- Membership is mandatory to participate in trips organized by the Cornhusker Ski Club. A completed and signed Cornhusker Ski Club membership form must be submitted with membership dues payable to Cornhusker Ski Club.
- 2. To reserve a place on the trip, a deposit must be given to the Trip Captain with checks payable to the Cornhusker Ski Club. \$15 of the deposit is non-refundable in the event that you cancel your participation on the trip for any reason.
- The balance of the trip fee is due according to announced schedules. If the Trip Captain does not have payment by these dates, your name will be dropped and your reservation filled from the waiting list.
- 4. Once a trip is filled, no deposit is required to place your name on a waiting list.
- 5. Trip cancellations or changes will be accepted by the Trip Captain up to 90 days <u>prior</u> to trip departure. Cancellations or changes <u>within</u> 90 days of the trip departure will be refunded only if you find a replacement, or if the Trip Captain can fill your place from the waiting list. Refunds are subject to the \$15 non-refundable deposit. **Purchasing individual trip insurance is recommended**.
- The Cornhusker Ski Club will not be liable for any canceled or altered services, including price increases, not initiated by the Cornhusker Ski Club.
- 7. Children under 18 who are members with parents, are welcome on trips when accompanied by a responsible adult.
- 8. On all the trips, the bus will not wait for latecomers on either the trip out or the trip back.
- 9. Bunk assignments are on a first-come basis, unless stated otherwise by the Trip Captain.

- 10. No seat swapping is allowed on the bus. The same order of seating en route will be in effect on return unless exception is made by the Trip Captain, with concurrence of all involved.
- 11. Smoking is prohibited on the buses.
- 12. Hallucinogens (drugs) and /or marijuana are prohibited. Usage will be grounds for membership dismissal. The same applies to unruly behavior or profanity.
- Lights out on return after 10:00 p.m., if the next day is a weekday.
- 14. Trips may be supplemented with drive-outs only on the condition of the bus being filled and that a hardship would not otherwise be imposed on others.
- 15. Trip Captains will have the final say on any discretionary matters. If there are any complaints, these should be reduced to writing and sent to the overall Trips Chair.
- 16. Cornhusker Ski Club is not responsible for any personal injury or property damage that may occur during a club organized function. Members assume all legal and financial responsibility for damage to any facilities used by them. If individual responsibility cannot be ascertained, cost of damages will pro-rated among room occupants. Members causing property damage can be dismissed from the club and denied new memberships as stated in the By-Laws.
- 17. The club is not responsible and shall not be liable for loss of personal property and/or delays or inconveniences sustained by any members or participant in any activity or trip arranged in whole or part by the Cornhusker Ski Club.
- 18. At Cornhusker Ski Club meetings and functions, members are prohibited from promoting any trips or activities except those organized by the Cornhusker Ski Club.